United Nations Development Programme

Cyberian Development Report 2019

Empowered lives.
Resilient nations.

Disclaimer: No this isn't the real United Nations, and there isn't really a place called Brynania.

Brynania* | Concordia | Icasia®* | Ruritania | Udem |Uqamistan

Population 11.5m 9.7m 31.8m 25.8m 84m 10.6 m
Population growth 2.0% 1.6% 2.7% 2.2% 2.0% 2.3%
(annual)
GNP $6,555 $37,927 $22,578 $77,142 $7,140 $7,950
million million million million million million
GNP/capita $570 $3,910 $710 $2,990 $850 $750
GDP/capita (PPP
adjusted) $1,583 $7,112 $2,135 $6,041 $2,974 $2,742
life expectancy 45.5 75.1 56.8 67.1 57.1 64.7
literacy 55.8% 91.0% 75.1% 88.8% 65.1% 84.1%
primary school 33.29% 99.2% | 60.7% | 99.3% | 725% | 97.4%
enrolment
secondary school 15.4% 855% | 357% | 89.7% | 581% | 70.1%

enrolment



infant mortality
access to safe water

income share (richest
20%)

HIV/AIDS adult infection
rate

TB infection rate (per
100,000)

malaria infection rate
(per 1,000 at risk)

mobile phone
subscriptions (per 100)

Human Development
Index

Gender Empowerment
Measure

Gender Development
Index

*based on most recent data

120/1000
38%

63%

1.4%

450

387

27

0.388

0.35

0.320

15/1000
95%

44%

0.2%

32

11

98

0.769

0.42

0.710

70/1000
43%

57%

1.2%

252

312

47

0.453

0.68

0.433

28/1000
91%

39%

0.3%

45

107

95

0.702

0.38

0.698

90/1000
68%

55%

0.4%

111

57

41

0.418

0.35

0.348

94/1000
72%

35%

1.2%

78

95

25

0.399

0.53

0.315



