

United Nations Development Programme

Cyberian Development Report 2019

Empowered lives. Resilient nations.

Disclaimer: No this isn't the real <u>United Nations</u>, and there isn't really a place called Brynania.









	Brynania*	Concordia	Icasia*	Ruritania	Udem	Uqamistan
Population	11.5 m	9.7 m	31.8 m	25.8 m	8.4 m	10.6 m
Population growth (annual)	2.0%	1.6%	2.7%	2.2%	2.0%	2.3%
GNP	\$6,555 million	\$37,927 million	\$22,578 million	\$77,142 million	\$7,140 million	\$7,950 million
GNP/capita	\$570	\$3,910	\$710	\$2,990	\$850	\$750
GDP/capita (PPP adjusted)	\$1,583	\$7,112	\$2,135	\$6,041	\$2,974	\$2,742
life expectancy	45.5	75.1	56.8	67.1	57.1	64.7
literacy	55.8%	91.0%	75.1%	88.8%	65.1%	84.1%
primary school enrolment	33.2%	99.2%	60.7%	99.3%	72.5%	97.4%
secondary school enrolment	15.4%	85.5%	35.7%	89.7%	58.1%	70.1%

infant mortality	120/1000	15/1000	70/1000	28/1000	90/1000	94/1000
access to safe water	38%	95%	43%	91%	68%	72%
income share (richest 20%)	63%	44%	57%	39%	55%	35%
HIV/AIDS adult infection rate	1.4%	0.2%	1.2%	0.3%	0.4%	1.2%
TB infection rate (per 100,000)	450	32	252	45	111	78
malaria infection rate (per 1,000 at risk)	387	11	312	107	57	95
mobile phone subscriptions (per 100)	27	98	47	95	41	25
Human Development Index	0.388	0.769	0.453	0.702	0.418	0.399
Gender Empowerment Measure	0.35	0.42	0.68	0.38	0.35	0.53
Gender Development Index	0.320	0.710	0.433	0.698	0.348	0.315

*based on most recent data